Communications  (Shri  Raj  Bahadur)  :
 (a)  The  cost  of  each  Adrema  Elec-
 tric  Printing  Machine  fitted  with  foot
 skipper,  Duta  attachment  top  and
 bottom  and  Rack  listing  attachment
 supplied  to  Bombay,  Calcutta  and
 Madras  Sorting  Offices  was  Rupees
 Five  Thousand  Nine  Hundred  and
 Fifty  only  (Rs.  5,950),

(b)  Adrema  or  other  machines  like
 Addressograph  or  Multigraph  Machi-
 nes  performing  similar  work  arc  pro-
 posed  to  be  introduced  to  a  few  other
 citics  also.

(c)  The  number  will  depend  on  the
 success  of  Adrema  Machines  _  being